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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 5/21/2022 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
5/14/2022
Total Receipts: 844 1,091 1,133
Feeder Cattle: 664(78.7%) 846(77.5%) 1,013(89.4%)
Slaughter Cattle: 125(14.8%) 155(14.2%) 65(5.7%)
Replacement Cattle: 55(6.5%) 90(8.2%) 55(4.9%)

Compared to last week: Feeder steer and heifer calves sold fully steady. Slaughter cows and bulls 2.00 to 3.00 higher. Supply included: 79%
Feeder Cattle (35% Steers, 39% Heifers, 26% Bulls); 15% Slaughter Cattle (76% Cows, 24% Bulls); 7% Replacement Cattle (63% Bred Cows,
38% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 26%.

Groups of 20hd or more:

Heifers:

26hd 730 Ibs 137.00 blk

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
7 300 300 209.00 209.00
6 355-375 365 202.00-215.00 208.32
24 415-431 423 199.00-211.00 204.35
26 450-491 473 184.00-209.00 192.90
14 475-490 481 190.00-203.00 197.33 Value Added
19 505-535 525 172.00-182.00 176.04
40 512-537 526 187.00-194.00 189.79 Value Added
27 565-587 575 165.00-171.50 170.11
24 600-638 616 162.00-180.00 167.21
3 606 606 185.00 185.00 Value Added
10 657-687 672 147.00-158.00 152.38
725-735 728 150.00-154.00 152.65
712 712 149.00 149.00 Value Added

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5 280 280 177.00 177.00
16 305-330 313 158.00-175.00 168.49
22 365-385 376 159.00-173.00 164.06
11 403-430 415 159.00-164.00 161.35
37 455-495 473 161.00-170.00 164.75
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27 500-549 529 144.00-160.00
31 550-585 565 135.00-152.00
12 600-645 623 131.00-144.00
25 615-645 628 144.00-145.00
12 660-695 681 122.00-139.00
3 730 730 130.00

29 730 730 133.00-137.00
1 895 895 119.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

5 215 215 205.00
15 305-347 329 202.00-205.00
25 355-395 367 185.00-200.00
30 415-445 433 165.00-185.00
14 460-485 474 165.00-179.00
21 506-547 523 165.00-188.00
10 557-570 564 161.00-165.00
15 600-625 613 145.00-157.00
650-665 658 139.00-155.00

700 700 140.00

770 770 135.00

BULLS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 600 600 135.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
9 1585-1700 1649 92.50-94.00
7 1392-1700 1524 99.00-102.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 1190-1270 1206 75.00-85.00
10 1250-1570 1372 75.00-116.50

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
15 470-1300 1014 62.00-69.00
4 1300-1350 1338 75.00-80.00

153.96
147.47
137.73
144.75
131.15
130.00
136.59
119.00

Avg Price
205.00
203.39
192.93
173.91
170.04
171.85
162.98
149.70
146.91
140.00
135.00

Avg Price
135.00

Avg Price

Value Added

Value Added

Dressing

93.36
100.43

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

78.20
98.98

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

67.70
76.21

Average
High
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BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
8 1600-2100 1838 112.00-119.00 117.48 Average
3 1650-2250 1935 126.00-138.00 131.10 High
5 1250-1450 1300 98.00-102.00 100.05 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T2 18 910-1200 1051 825.00-1275.00 892.51
>8 T1 7 1000-1020 1011 650.00-750.00 707.63

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 Ibs calf (Per Family / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2-8 0 6 1005-1175 1090 1300.00-1450.00 1369.15

>8 0 9 1050-1227 1140 965.00-1400.00 1098.96
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9

months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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